1
bB
l
a
A
l
a
A

Openable duct attenuator with MINKA-A
removable baffles
Order code
Product MINKA-A P a b l c d e f g
Type
MINKA-A openable attenuator with
removable splitters
Splitters with mineral wool
Product code (P)
Calculate by LindQST or DIMsilencer
Nominal dimensions (a)
Width (a) in mm
Min. - Max. 400 - 3000 mm
Height (b) in mm
Min. - Max. 300 - 3000 mm
Length (l) in mm
The total length of the attenuator is 150 mm more than the
length of the splitters
Min. - Max. 500 - 3000 mm
Connection type (c)
1 = LS1
2 = RJFPC3 20
3 = RJFPC3 30
4 = RJFPC3 40
Insulation (d)
0 = Without thermal insulation
LE50 = 50 mm thermal insulation
Splitter protection (e)
0 = Without perforated plate
E = With perforated plate Insulation (d)
Frame (f)
0 = Without reinforcement frame
R = With reinforcement frame
Direction of inspection door (f)
V = Left
O = Right
The direction of inspection door shows the direction of airflow
when looking at the service side of the AHU